PERCUSSION HAMMER
ID PH65HC

Part No.: 26350

OPERATION INSTRUCTIONS

] Read though carefully and understand these
instructions before use.




GENERAL SAFETY RULES
(For All Tools)

WARNING! Read and understand all instructions. Failure to
follow all instructions listed below may result in electric shock, fire
and/or serious personal injury.

Work Area

1.

Keep work area clean and well lit. Cluttered areas and benches invite
injuries.

Do not operate power tools in explosive atmospheres, such as in the
presence of flammable liquids, gases, or dust. Power tools create sparks
which may ignite the dust or fumes.

Keep bystanders, children, and visitors away while operating a power

tool. Distractions can cause you to lose control.

Electrical Safety

4.

Power tools must be plugged into an outlet properly installed or
grounded in accordance with all codes and ordinances. Neveanodify
the plug in any way. Do not use any adaptor plugs with grounded
(earthed) power tools. The original plug and proper outlet may reduce the
risk of electric shock.

Avoid body contact with grounded surfaces such as pipes, radiators,
ranges and refrigerators. There is an increased risk of electric shock if your
body is grounded.

Do not expose power tools to rain or wet conditions. Water entering a
power tool will increase the risk of electric shock.

Do not abuse the cord. Never use the cord to carry the tools or pull the
plug from an outlet. Keep cord away from heat, oil, sharp edges or
moving parts. Replace damaged cords immediately. Damaged or entangled
cords increase the risk of electric shock.

When operating a power tool outside, use only extension cords intended

for outdoors use. These cords may reduce the risk of electric shock.

_1_



Personal Safety

9. Stay alert, watch what you are doing and use common sense when operating
a power tool. Do not use tool while tired or under the influence of drugs,
alcohol, or medication. A moment of inattention while operating power tools may
result in serious personal injury.

10. Dress properly. Do not wear loose clothing or jewelry. Contain long hair.
Keep your hair, clothing, and gloves away from moving parts. Loose clothes,
jewelry, or long hair can be caught in moving parts.

11. Avoid accidental starting. Be sure switch is off before plugging inCarrying
tools with your finger on the switch or plugging in tools that have the switch on invites
accidents.

12. Remove adjusting keys or wrenches before turning the tool on. A wrench or a
key that is left attached to a rotating part of the tool may result in personal injury.
13. Do not overreach. Keep proper footing and balance at all times. Proper footing

and balance enables better control of the tool in unexpected situations.

14. Use safety equipment. Always wear eye protection. Dust mask, non-skid safety
shoes, hard hat, or hearing protection must be used for appropriate conditions.
Ordinary eye or sun glasses are NOT eye protection.

15. If devices are provided for the connection of dust extraction and collection
facilities, ensure these are connected and properly used. Use of dust collection

can reduce dust-related hazards.

Tool Use and Care

16. Do not force tool. Use the correct tool for your application. The correct tool will
do the job better and safer at the rate for which it is designed.

17. Do not use tool if switch does not turn it on or off. Any tool that cannot be
controlled with the switch is dangerous and must be repaired.

18. Disconnect the plug from the power source before making any adjustments,
changing accessories, or storing the tool. Such preventive safety measures
reduce the risk of starting the tool accidentally.

19. Store idle tools out of reach of children and other untrained persons. Tools

are dangerous in the hands of untrained users.

_2_



20.

21.

22.

Maintain tools with care. Keep cutting tools sharp and clean. Properly
maintained tools with sharp cutting edges are less likely to bind and are
easier to control.

Check for misalignment or binding of moving parts, breakage of parts,
and any other condition that may affect the tools operation. If damaged,
have the tool serviced before using. Many accidents are caused by poorly
maintained tools.

Use only accessories that are recommended by the manufacturer for
your model. Accessories that may be suitable for one tool, may become

hazardous when used on another tool.

Service

23.

24.

Tool service must be performed only by qualified repair personnel.
Service or maintenance performed by unqualified personnel could result in a
risk of injury.

When servicing a tool, use only identical replacement parts. Follow
instructions in the Maintenance section of this manual. Use of
unauthorized parts or failure to follow Maintenance instructions may create a

risk of electric shock or injury.

VOLTAGE WARNING:
Before connecting the tool to a power source (receptacle, outlet, etc.), be sure the

voltage supplied is the same as that specified on the nameplate of the tool. A

power source with voltage greater than that specified for the tool can result in
SERIOUS INJURY to the user, as well as damage to the tool. If in doubt, DO NOT
PLUG IN THE TOOL. Using a power source with voltage less than nameplate

rating is harmful to the motor.



SPECIFICATIONS

Rated Power Input 1010 W
Rated Impact 1400 /min
Net Weight 16 kg

»*Due to the continuing program of research and development, the specifications

herein are subject to change without prior notice.

ADDITIONAL SAFETY RULES

Be sure to wear safety helmet. Also wearear protector s, safety glasses,face
shield and/or thickly padded gloves when necessary.

2. Check and ensure that the bit be correctly installed and secured before operation.

Hold tools by insulated gripping surfaces when performing an operation where the
cutting tool may contact hidden wiring or its own cord. Contact with a “live” wire will
make exposed metal parts of the tool “live” and shock the operator.

Vibration will beoccurred in normal operation according to the designT hat will
cause the screws easy to be loosened and invite damages and accidents. Check
tightness of screws carefully before operation.

In cold weather or when the toolhas not been used for a long time, let the tool
warm up for a while by operating it under no load This will loosen up lubrication.
Without proper warm-up, hammering operation is difficult.

Always be sure to have a firm footing. Use safety belt and be sure no one is below

when using the tool in high locations.

7. Always use the auxiliary handle and hold the tool firmly with both hands.

Keep hands away from the rotating parts.

Do not leave the tool running. Operate the tool only when hand-held.

. Do not point the tool at anyone in the area when operating. The bit could fly out and

injure someone seriously.



11. Do not touch the bit or parts close to the bit immediately after operation; they
may be extremely hot and could burn your skin.

12. Some material contains chemicals which may be toxic. Take caution to
prevent dust inhalation and skin contact. Follow material supplier safety
data.

SAVE THESE INSTRUCTIONS.

WARNING! MISUSE or failure to follow the safety rules stated in this

instruction manual may cause serious personal injury.

INSTRUCTIONS FOR OPERATION

1. Installing or Removing the Bit

CAUTION: Always be sure that the
tool is switched OFF and Front Cover
unplugged before installing or Tool Shank
removing the bit.
Clean the bit shank and smear it SR -

with grease or machine obbefore

Stop Lever
installation.

To install the bit, rotate the stop lever

180° in a clockwise direction while Fig. 1

pulling it toward you. Then insert the
bit shank into the hexagonal hole on
the front cover. (Fig. 1) Stop Lever
Clamp the tool by turning the stop
lever by half a turn in the opposite

direction. (Fig. 2)

To remove the bit, follow the

installation procedure in reverse.

Fig. 2




2. Switch Operation

CAUTION: Before plugging in the tool, always check to see that the trigger switch

actuates properly and returns to the “OFF” position when released.

To start the tool, simply pull the switch

trigger. Release the trigger to stop. For

t t Il the switch
continuous operation, pu e SWiIlC Lock Button

trigger and then push in the lock button. ) )
Trigger Switch

To stop the tool from the locked position,
press the switch trigger fully, then

release it. (Fig. 3)
Fig. 3

3. Chipping/Scaling/Demolition

Pull the trigger switch after applying the
tip of the bit to the crushing position. In
some cases, it is necessary to punch the
tip of the bit against the crushing
position forcibly in order to begin the
striking motion. This is not due to
malfunction of the tool. It means that the
safe guard mechanism against ndoad

striking is working.

Operate the tool by utilizing its empty

Fig. 4

weight. The performance will not be

better even if the tool is pressed or thrust forcibly against the work surface. Hold

the tool with a force just sufficient to counteract the reaction. (Fig. 4)

CAUTION:

® Sometimes the tool does not begin the striking motion even when the motor
rotates because the oil has become thick.

@ If the tool is used at low temperatures or if it is used after a long time idle, the

tool should be used running in for five minutes in order to warm it up.

_6_



4. Oil Feeding

CAUTION: Prior to oil feeding, always disconnect the plug from the

receptacle.

Since an oil chamber is built in this
tool, it can be used for approximately
20 days without replenishing
lubrication oil, assuming that the tool Oil Gauge
is used continuously 3 4 hours daily.

(Fig. 5)

Feed oil into the oil tank as

described below before using this

tool.
® Just beforethe oail level, which
can be visible in the oil gauge

window, is decreasing lower

than 3 mm when the power tool Fig. 5

is held upright, feed oil without
fail. (Fig. 6)

®© Before feeding oil, use the
provided wrench to remove the
oil gauge. Be careful not to lose
the rubber packing attached (

below the oil gauge. 3mm

® After feeding oil, securely clamp Fig. 6

the oil gauge.
® Check the oil level once a day, confirming that oil is filled.

NOTE:
As an optional accessory, the oil is sold separately. Shell Oil Co. ROTELLA

#40 (engine oil) can also be used. This oil is sold as Shell gasoline stations

most anywhere.



MAINTENANCE AND INSPECTION

CAUTION:
Always be sure that the tool is switched off and unplugged before attempting to

perform inspection or maintenance.

1.

Inspecting the Bit

Since use of a dull bit will degrade efficiency and cause possible motor malfunction,

sharpen or replace the bit as soon as abrasion is noted.

. Inspecting the Mounting Screws

Regularly inspect all mounting screws and ensure that they are properly tightened.

Should any of the screws be loose, retighten them immediately. Failure to do so

could result in serious hazard.

Remove and check the carbon brushes
regularly. Replace when they wear down
less than 7 mm (Fig. 7). Keep the carbon
brushes clean and free to slip in the
holders. Both carbon brushesshould be
replaced at the same time. Use only
identical carbon brushes.

Loosen the screw of the cap covers,
remove the cap covers, rubber washers
and brush holder caps in order. Take out
the worn carbon brushes, insert new ones
and secure the brush holder caps, then
mount the rubber washers capd

covers securely. (Fig. 8)

. Inspecting and Replacing Carbon Brushes

Limit Mark
ya

Cap Cover + Rubber Washer + Brush Holder Cap

Fig. 8

% Damaged cord must be replaced by a special cord purchased from authorized
service center.

¢ To maintain product SAFETY and RELIABILITY, repairs, any other maintenance or

adjustment should be performed by authorized centers, always using original

replacement parts.







EXPLANATION OF GENERAL VIEW

1 Baffle Plate 53 Rubber Washer

2 Armature Assembly 54 Brush Holder Cap

2A | Dust Seal (12x31%2) 55 Hex Socket Head Screw M5x12

3 Ball Bearing 6201VV (NSK) 56 Hex Lock Bolt M5x8
Hex Head Tapping Screw

4 ST5x63 57 Rubber Seal

5 Stator Assembly 58 Oil Cap

6 Stator Cover 59 Pan_ Head Screw M4x10 (with

Spring Washer)

7 Screw Cover 60 Oil Felt

g | Hex Socket Head Screw 61 | Pan Head Tapping ScrewST4x22
M6x25

9 Right Handle Set 62 Cover Seal

10 | Capacitor 0.33uF 63 Cover Plate

12 | Nameplate 64 Oil Seal
Hex Socket Head Screw .

13 MGx45 65 Oil Gauge

14 | Spring Washer 6 66 Hex Socket Head Screw M5x12

15 | Gear Housing Cover 67 Hex Socket Head Screw M5x16

16 | Ball Bearing 6201VV (NSK) 68 Nylon Plate

17 Gear 2 68A | Washer

_‘l 0_




EXPLANATION OF GENERAL VIEW

Hex Socket Head Screw

18 M5x16 69 Compression Spring
19 | Bearing Retainer 70 Spring Retainer
. Hex Socket Head Screw

20 | Ball Bearing 6203VV (HS) 71 M8x30
21 | Ball Bearing 6001VV(NSK) 72 Front Cover
22 | Gear Housing 73 Roll Pin
23 | Lock Pin (5%x14) 74 Stopper Lever
24 | Motor Housing 75 Damper
24A | Caution Mark 76 ORing (24x5.2)
25 | Rear Cover 77 Shank Sleeve

Hex Socket Head Screw
26 M5x12 78 Mouth
27 | Switch Cover 79 Mouth Cover
28 | Trigger Switch 80 Mouth Washer
29 | Left Handle Set 81 Damper
30 | Strain Relief 82 Cylinder Case
31 Pan Head Tapping Screw 83 Hex Socket Head Screw

ST4x18 M8x40
32 | Terminal Block 84 Flat Washer
33 | Cord Guard 85 Hex Lock Nut M8
34 | Cord 2x1.0 86 Auxiliary Handle Stay

_11_




EXPLANATION OF GENERAL VIEW

35 | Ball Bearing 6302VV (HS) 87 Rubber Seal (58x2)

35A | Circlip for Shaft 22 88 Auxiliary Handle

36 | Gear3 89 Grip

37 | Spacer Ring 22.5%34x7.3 90 Hex Socket Head Screw M8x16
38 | Ball Bearing 6205DDU (NSK) 91 Auxiliary Handle Shaft

39 | Bearing Retainer 92 Split Pin

40 | Woodruff Key 93 Rubber Seal

41 | Crank Shaft 94 Cylinder Washer

42 N(eseg:gBearing NK18/20 95 Flat Washer 6

43 | Connecting Rod 97 Washer (8.2x17.2x1)

44 | Rod Retainer 861 | Hex Wrench (6mm)
45 | ox Socket Head Screw 862 | Iron Case (Without Words)
46 | Cylinder 863 | Hex Wrench (5mm)

47 | Seal 864 | Wrench

48 | Piston Pin 865 | Lubricant Oiler

49 | Piston

50 | Carbon Brush Holder /pair

51 | Carbon Brush /pair

52 | Brush Holder Cap /pair




eSS dway jaas
ID PH65HC

~3 111 26350

d,gi.ﬁaﬂ \ QLAﬁj&S

Ja3 2‘.,3\..'1.’.4 Q\.A,}l&ﬂ\ 534 e.@.ﬁ 5 8sl Jﬁ =

. L.@.A JaAs)




2.5
AT O ol o3 agdl 5 Aliny | 58)



21 o Wil ajal Ameddll dgeal) Gl asddul
Cro Aardivvall Lildsl Sloeal) M Copy izl By
Ol gl Lo duslial] Cig Ll 6 duadidl clilaY)
el Dl 5] uloal] il 5 ¢ 5Y 5YI e il o) Gpia Y1
Cildy) dgnad g B lidall O (e 38U 3 guBall i £l pia
o g et Ay Moy of / g ABY dacies Alaa gl (8 JaraEl)
e clesialy dails oS 0¥ oa ) \gdas gl 1Y) Jalda)
eyl o g sing A ALl Ll S ol gof 5f #lisal!
‘ L (Llsa £ 5 o
1Y) ks U8 5 ulady) Uibal) gl Japa rlida ol A 3Ly o
sia Flide o (5 julsil Flide dsas 55 5 Agily Sl
il Dulial Egan ) dails oS 30V o ) sl o jadls
aaea b dijlgl g el Lle Bila agall Gglat
Va6 il S 510V 5 Jonb] 2Sa sy Jia B Y
And sl _pe
S Adliiad (udla g5 Y Qalia JS&s dadla 3350
LA jadal) o) JaY) cp T dudlag & pd A &R saa
il 5 s saall ) daalicadl] Sl hed o S
AS aiall el ja Yl 4 Lokl
Al cAran g bl 71 Adu) (38 3 daea 5315 3l b gd pd 13
il pan phoiin] miaaa JSdy \galidiad g lglua s Ca
il A pall bl3 s o My 5 S
JuSia JSy & 5o aladia G \ghamdS) 31 B lgal) g5 Y
Al (sia Jalaig el (o Ll el O & rands
8 pbs D) 8 G0 i) Leal] oy O (Sar (2 93
Al G i Gy suntt

Lo ) g dsdly Sl < 5o aladid

AgilasgSh B addiad AgiligSh B Lo auad ¥
Sy ally o sics dpelial il g SI 50Y) bgalaid dpaadial)
Al o lgasarai af o3 Jaealls ULal STy Joad]

Cildy) i pliball Juiad aly ad 130 il gSH 31N adddad Y
_ind plidelly lgd aSadl) (Say Y duily oS 30 s) AbAS
Jgadla) g 5 pbs

8131 Ay tdng A 31 gl / 9 Asil sgSD) 31 o il Juaiy 28
CRIAT o clialel) s of cMamd gf p1a) 08 Al gSY
AT (o JMi5 Aol ZilE o) _yoloil] s3a Agily g SY) <l 5o
L0 g b e Al g SU 30Y) ki

¥ QY Jolita oo 1agma Akalad duily gSH <l gl A3
oda gl AuilasgSh B (yghiay ¥ Ml LalAEM macd
il oSl o 0¥ _ied Agila gSY B1AY) (il Clagdadl)
ol e Cpariiwell sl 165 b

(b

(c

(d

(e

(g

(h

(4
(a

(b

(c

d

Azl gSY 81N dalal) dadhud) &) udad

Aadaddl &) adad Ramd \Jé\ < pdald

& dapagll  asully gl
Agily_gSh 314Y) 208 g daskall Ciliual gall
5 il oS darea ) olio] 5 ) 5Sial) Clapled] mren g1 pie (5050
Spbs dla) S s

iianall g3 gl aa3u Clagladll g ) jydadl) S, Bisa)
oe3 Gy ¢S 80 ) Sl a3 Mgl 68 S0 mlbana iy
A lally Laxi of ol ST

Jaall (1S B Aadadl (1

(bl se07 Vua Bpliaag Adlii Jeal) ddkia o Bila  (a
Ll sa £ sy N dalbial) o] dand jall

Jia ¢ Jladidl) AL ol gal b AuilagSl g Jadis a5 Y (b
il g Sl A oY) Jai S8 s o IS ol S e 2929
OB o JLad] e 08 ol ) i 5185

Crn Al Sl 51aY) aladiiad LS oy ol gaiiall g JBBY) 30 (c
8 pdal] i 5 ] jaiY) s o (S

Agily g SY dadasd) (2

Jui ¥ 7 Al ga Agdla_gSY) < 9a¥) (uslla ki O wag (a
2 Jasad e o pd33ad ¥ JISEY) Ga JS& ly Gualdl)
leboed p% al LU wlial Apia ) diilaseSl s
il S darall bR (e M dilLiall Cilaleaall 5

Gl Jie dpa ¥ phald) o oAV asall Juail Qisd (b
dodall o e ba cllia Ciladiilly Mlia)) g clslady) g
Y e Sl IS 13) il g SH

I s Agshll ol slaall Al gsh <) a3 Y (c
Al ¢S dadeal i el b 50l ) diils ¢S 3101 ) ¢ Lall

S can i Jeal 1l dhall ardiad Al aldiud ped ¥ (d
iy 30l e tums Al LB AailagS 311 Juod
ol 5y miadl DY A8 adal) gAY gl aal) Gilgalls
il g S darial] JbR (o i ASulill

el s adiad (Gl £l ogl) b dailagS BN JAdE dNe (e
Cuilia clly pliin/ il plggll B ARG Gulia
il ¢S dasnal] b o My GBI o] sgd) o p)5 U

CAda Jha Y 15al iy ola B A g B Jads s )Y (f
plsis (RCD) Ada) L Jlgal Gasa )ban padiuld
Al oSN dasnal] b e My RCD

dpoa il dadadl (3

8131 Juiedi die aubed) (uall addiad g Adadi Ll 4l g (Uhy S (a
2 cal gl qaie @ily AgilasgS BN andiad ¥ Agil gS
s i oY) pie 10 it Ay ga¥) o) Jsash i i jadall
5 s Gpas i D) L (555 28 dyily g ST <l 5081

[



sl

Qi el podiuadl) Ll g byl Jlaa Juli
alaaiuy)

O Gl g

30D A58 (e s

=S

21508 by ol #1550 ads (e (3823 Al seSY il gaY) Ailya
3N Jae e g 0B o A1 Alla gl o) JaY) Sy AS adall
A AgilagSh 31N rllaaly aB ANl Ala B Auily gS)l
I ga¥) Al o gan s El gad] o died] Cion | \gualdadasd
il g Sl

g Bliia Yl o il aodl] < gl Rilai g Bk adal) b g Gl
o sl s GlaaiDl 4z e M sola Cilsa g prpnan JSi
pSaill

s13als clialally Al gl 310Y) aniiul cilageil) o3¢l LBdg
Camda éﬂ\ Jeadl g Jand) JJJE sle) e g4 JEiR) UI! lag QUJ‘Y\
lli e Adlise lplasd Gy ¢ SH 50Y) 2lasiul 5050 2 Ag al38l)
b gy ) g damiasial)

i3 o AR 5 Aalail) g Adlad) gl g ciliagBall Llo Jaldad)
aleilly peanss Y diailel] mhoas¥)y 41301 Clainiall pgaEd g
And el g YIS 55108 8 2Sailly aY

423
alddiady Ja 5a £ 3aal 3 Adad gy Agily gSd) SN Allgaa Clla)
o dadls plo Llisd) Gl (i o8 ABibia L& alid

Al g S

(e

63

(g

(h

5
(a

43 laal) (e dadhad) &l jydad

e elmgnll Jsball i peill g9 5 N By 35
, K gl s ) A8

S8 O (Sar I a0 b gh a5 1) (e lusal) asball a0diad
adid Dlaa) ) 5 Ll i

8 Aglany alB)) die o JaBd ALjle Ciladaa Agily gS]) 814Y) Sl
ok palal Lgshu o) A880 Y akiBl) (5ale lgad Luadly
da gite dyivea o) i) eay 2 s ga Sl Lol 5 Clia Ll
Al ¢S Aot aled Loy o Say g Mn " Ayl g S 5OV i

(a
(b

(c

sBaakal) Aslaal) A ol gS]) Gusld il jdad
D8 g BS 1363-1 (8 2aina il _eS Glaay Jeaa ol (alall ikl
g o Gluial Uulia Guiall ¢S5 21 13 BS 1362 8 aixe a1

bl il i 5 sl il s dand) Guall 580 o g
Cag dlaiaall dedall jha (sl &}Lﬁ»ﬂ oal) e gl Cag
AT S (ol (8 S Ll e 84l aae



;\ﬁm Cla glra

1010 w 5 yshall A8LLal) DA 3
1400 /min ol il aa
16 kg A ikl 55l

G ] (53 il A e Ui bl gall ¢ ansall y shaill 5 Cnal) gmali s 3¢

(Shaall ol g il e sl il ¢ Aaksill 4113y

dadill g ey dges @

Jory il Ui (of A8 nad Lails (3883 ¢ 31aY) (o 5 B8 2 jadad
Y Ladid o a3 die "OFF" aaas G 2smas zonaa (S5
sl ) e ekl Akl

3 0l Cand ¢ pelianal) JaSall 38 gill Jaall 5 3MeY) ) s
Jall ) e Ll

oo 25 el Sl Gl ¢ Ja) aaza g o 310Y) laY

dall o5 A
oM 2

e.}él\ / eﬁaﬂ\ / @hiﬂ! °

b ol L s b ekl Gl g s ey el b s
i ge i Aadadl) el 5 ol O g5l e ¢ VA (g
138 3190 8 JIA G Gl 138 G punl) A a o 558 (3and)
*deni Jeall Goem e 2 Ak gleal) A1 O ing

2313 i bl oW1 (S b Ll gd ) s alasialy 3aY) e
558 BV sl Ll mhons o 858y Lgads 5l 310V Ll Loaual)
Jnill 3 dgal sal 8IS

43,8 g1 cilaglad

caodi el 1
eyl dwddll 3

Jaril) Cluaalad

Al ol el e

o adasll A1) O Lebiad g slaY) Qs Gale) (e Laily B ; adad
gl

) Q8 AN o saadly Wy pay o8 g Aaadl) (Blas Canday o
e oladl 8 da 0 180 - a8 sl Axdl ) ooy o8 Aakidll il
(sle Apnland) Aatil) 3 Aakasll (Sl a0l 23 gl lguansd Laigy Aeludl
Lsala¥ slhaal)

3aY) Laia
Gadl M) i
ey Cadal)

wh o

a3V 85 )50 Chuad Slaiey GBI £ 150 e 335k oo BIY1
Slaall

iadl M dg 1




A s 3eUSI a0 L) (sa s Ales Al pladiud oY 1 ks
3badle 3 aes lellavind ol eIy o8 ¢ @ aall 3 Daiaa
st

i) ppalaia gaad @

JSd ledayy plSa) e oSy il pelisa gaen lliils (andl
e ek alSa) sef ¢ Al alsall o (ol i Alla 3 anaa
oaba kA ) eag o (Sey ol Jaii o1 13) ) sl

O5SH 8L Pl g yead @

7 a8 i Lo \glagiad aldsiily (52 SN (58 amndy A1) o
elsall (8 BY 31 e AdlA 5 A3k 0 0 SU (58 e Bils s
052 SU LG 8 axdinl gl i 8 A8 s SI 8L A )i iy
PECEITIAN

ORI O P |

SVl g eldoall Aghaef A3y W85 ¢ elboall Akt & 5 iy o8
Ll s SH 8 AT ally sLE A ala ka5 dbaldaal)
S i o8 o5 ¢ Bl Jalas Agbaef cpaliy o8 5 Bagaa Al Jaal 5

BLE Al Jala elloe + Lalbal) dllue + clle Cap.1

U8 e @l o im0 G5 e 2laaY) @l Jlasiad (IS 13 3%
Al e lad Caatl alS s ol Aaiall A8

613 Gladlal) el al aag ¢ 43S gay GM‘ A e Blaall
Dl aked alasiuly ¢ saaieall Sl (8 e AT il Alpa
Laily Al

S

;)'._\333

s ledie s Adadell AS a3 e Y ol (mas 8 1
ASgans gmamal <3l Y & jaall

Lgaladind 313 §f dimdtia s 5l a cla o B3I Aladial 3132
G Luad Bl 31V aladinl Cana ¢ J5ea)) e Jisha g 2y
Leidadl

[GIVRN | VAT S

ole gl e Ll i) Jamdl ¢ a3l Audas U 3 pdad

20 s2al Lgaladin) (Sad ¢ 3haY) sda A daade cy il A e Y 15k

a3 3oV o al il ¢ il Sy a5 sale) (g0 Gl sy

JLEVYREAT I Bic I XON B IS VN Y

Gl elda 1

B3V 038 alaaind U8 olial maa e oo LS iy 3 Gl 5A ) e 3l s

Ol 838 (8 4y ) (S g ¢ 3l (5 e sy O JB L1
¢ pfia pag o AL Blal i Ne e 3 e B Gl e )
e (5 @y 3l Agdasy o

Oha AFY sl Tyl 2l padial o oyl Al d8 2
a3l el Jid 438 el Ballaal) 3500 (1088 e J3a) 3l

0l e Sy o8 ey 3l JAs 2y 3

Sl o e 2SI ol 3 Boa) 5 850 g3l (5 s (se G234
Ja

BT

:ZJ':;)\A
Ll (e Jadall 3 4S5 Jumiia JS8 < 3l L ¢ (5 _kaa) alaS
i 2y cildaaa b gl biill 13 (&aal) < 3) 40 S pladin

OlSa dS 8

G383l g ddlgual)

1 aial

Alsa g Gand ol ja) A glan U8 A gonia s dalia 310V ) (e Lily oSl
) QAAQ °



Aalal) 3k c)\:a

il ¢ 3al) 31 (4x17.8) 4l Gu s 1

STS x 63 dlaall Gl Jlams [ 32 (18x12.5x)ille | 2

il ¢ 5al) sl 33 5 ) sall Allall 3

(5%14) Jidl o s 34 (16x1.4x25)bauall )52 | 4

sl el 35 ol il 5

sadadll Adle 36 sla¥ Cadall 6

aiall el 37 3alaw dadl 7

Sl el 38 M8X30 Jlamsall () Gusiall (ot | 8

il olda ] 39 REEREEUNCS B

GMallaad | 40 seadlasa | 10

M5x12 Guball (ol ) £ 2 X 58 41 AaSY) e 11

M5x8 gl il 2 x 8| 42 (24x5.2) Jss Je i Of 12

(12x31x2) Sl i gila 43 Lalia)) Allue 13

6201VV-DCO7 380 lauzl 44 ehlbede | 14

gjlsl\ elbazll 45 (57_4><68_4><2)R]\u£: 15

g5/ OsSIali 8 ala 46 aseaill d3la 16

s SIaLE 8 47 43 sland Al 17

sl _al) Jala ellae 48 il 18

kbl Allual) 49 Lishayiala] 19

cumdllslaal s [ 50 M8x40 pesball (il ;2 0 x s8] 20

(a2l Al pa) MAX10 psee (sl & 0 51 (8.2x17.2x1)ilue 21

M6x45 s HD Gaia X sa 52 3ls gl 43 ) g Alla 43l slansl 22

6 4.8 i) At 53 (58x2) s e 4 O] 23

6 Aluc 54 sl 24

Asgl 55 oSl 25

Aaall pSaill el 56 11.5%44.2 oSall pesr| 26

6302VV 5_S)) laual 57 NK18/20 deais | 27

22 3 geall dila 58 Juai¥l lae | 28

#3 Slaxa 59 Kal 29

6201VV sV dala 60 salaliaag o 30
X



ST4.2 x 17 daall (il Jasa | 84 #2 claa| 61
sasillddaf 85 M5x16 peall ol 2 e x s | 62

lludl sl 86 Lalgiay) dgla 63

| 87 6001VV 58l laal | 64

dasall Fladi [ 88 6203VV-DCO05 3_S laal | 65

Calsa¥) 5 Jadll el 89 Saxll Sl llag 66
il e ol 3a 90 il sl el i 67
M8 ssallddxa | 91 (22.5x34x7.3) diluadl ddla | 68
MB8X16 Usball (il o2 2 x 52 92 6205-2RS i8N dala | 69
ilaa) (e (el 93 Lalgiay) 4y 5la 70
Y (mball ey 94 4x6.5%16 <335 zlia 71
(4%40) s us2 [ 95 CipiSall agee | 72
omga| 96 Liaiad| 73

(=5) bzl | 861 Lkl sa| 74
(26)ens »| 862 75 x5yl e g swaa| 75
Godaiyl byl Fla | 863 il eldee |76
Sl aena 864 EAPYIS 77

Clall dlla 865 M6x25 Clse HD (e X 58 78

oY) gl de sena 79

oY) Gaall e sena | 80

zisallans| gl

0.33pF<iSa | 82

ST4 x 22 dlaall (il Jlewa | 83

o



S
9



